File No.A-12011/8/2017-E-III Section

File No.A.12011/8/2017-E.III
Government of India
Ministry of Water Resources, River Development
& Ganga Rejuvenation
(E-III Section)

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated 15th November, 2017

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of this Ministry's Office Order No.A.12011/8/2017/1/6525/2017 dated 17.08.2017, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for extension of tenure of additional charge of the post of Financial Adviser, Brahmaputra Board (a statutory body of this Ministry), assigned to Dr. M. Ariz Ahammed, IAS (AM:1995), Member (Finance), Central Ground Water Board, w.e.f. 21.11.2017 for a further period of three (03) moths; or till appointment of Financial Adviser, Brahmaputra Board on regular basis; or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.

2. Dr. Ahammed will not be entitled for any extra remuneration for holding the additional charge of the post of Financial Adviser, Brahmaputra Board.

(A.K. Wahi) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 23718165

To

- 1. Dr. M. Ariz Ahammed, Financial Adviser, Brahmaputra Board and Member (Finance), Central Ground Water Board, Faridabad, Haryana
- 2. Chairman, Brahmaputra Board, Guwahati.
- 3. Chairman, Central Ground Water Board, Faridabad.
- 4. Commissioner (B&B), 204, 2nd Floor Block No.3, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003.
- 5. Vice Chairman, Brahmaputra Board, Basistha, Guwahati-781029.
- 6. Liaison Officer & Executive Engineer, Brahmaputra Board, Sector-10, Dwarka, Opp. NHAI Building, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (WR, RD & GR)/ PS to Hon'ble MoS (WR, RD & GR)/ Addl. PS to MoS (WR, RD & GR).
- 2. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR).
- 3. PPS to Joint Secretary (Admn. & GW)/ PPS to Joint Secretary (PP)/ PPS to JS&FA (WR, RD & GR).
- 4. NIC Cell, M/o WR, RD & GR for uploading on Ministry's website.